

**WASHINGTON COUNTY DIVISION OF ENGINEERING
 BID TABULATION
 TRANSIT BUS SHELTER INSTALLATION
 Contract No. MS-TR-218-12
 Bid Opening: NOVEMBER 21, 2018 at 2:00pm.**



				<i>Lone Star Builders, Inc.</i> Clear Spring, MD		<i>Colossal Contractors, Inc</i> Burtonsville, MD		<i>Priority Construction Corp.</i> Baltimore, MD	
DESCRIPTION	ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
MOBILIZATION	101	1	LS	10,865.00	10,865.00	500.00	500.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	102	1	LS	2,400.00	2,400.00	500.00	500.00	13,500.00	13,500.00
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC SIGNS	103	1	L.S.	3,165.00	3,165.00	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
CONSTRUCTION STAKEOUT	104	1	L.S.	1,800.00	1,800.00	500.00	500.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	201	40	C.Y	107.40	4,296.00	80.00	3,200.00	70.00	2,800.00
CONTINGENT: UNSUITABLE MATERIAL EXCAVATION	202	5	C.Y.	80.00	400.00	100.00	500.00	150.00	750.00
CONTINGENT: SELECT BACKFILL NO. 57 AGGREGATE C	301	10	C.Y.	124.60	1,246.00	80.00	800.00	95.00	950.00
PICKUP AND INSTALLATION OF PREFABRICATED BUS S	401	3	EA	4,850.00	14,550.00	3,500.00	10,500.00	9,550.00	28,650.00
MIX NO. 3 CONCRETE FOR CONCRETE PADS	501	35	C.Y.	358.00	12,530.00	1,000.00	35,000.00	600.00	21,000.00
6" GRADED AGGREGATE BASE	502	100	S.Y.	20.30	2,030.00	50.00	5,000.00	28.00	2,800.00
FULL DEPTH SAW CUT	503	150	L.F.	11.46	1,719.00	10.00	1,500.00	4.75	712.50
CONTINGENT: SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX FOR BASE 19	504	10	TON	395.00	3,950.00	200.00	2,000.00	275.00	2,750.00
CONTINGENT: SUPERPAVE ASPHALT MIX FOR SURFAC	505	5	TON	425.00	2,125.00	250.00	1,250.00	300.00	1,500.00
TYPE D CURB	507	75	L.F.	55.68	4,176.00	40.00	3,000.00	75.00	5,625.00
5" CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND SIDEWALK RAMPS	601	150	S.F.	14.70	2,205.00	15.00	2,250.00	25.00	3,750.00
DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACES	602	20	S.F.	30.00	600.00	50.00	1,000.00	45.00	900.00
PLACING FURNISHED TOPSOIL	701	25	S.Y.	24.00	600.00	50.00	1,250.00	18.00	450.00
TURFGRASS ESTABLISHMENT	702	25	S.Y.	14.52	363.00	40.00	1,000.00	24.00	600.00
Total					\$ 69,020.00		\$ 70,250.00		\$ 112,237.50

*denotes mathematical error